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Court Level: Chief Magistrates Court

Court: Chief Magistrates Court Lugazi

Sitting Date/Time from 27-Jan-2026 to 30-Jan-2026

Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) /
Court Sitting

Case Number Case Category
Name

Main Party 1
Name

Main Party 2
Name Claim Court Sitting

Type Name Room Name

TUESDAY, 27-JAN-2026

Chief Magistrate Nsenge
Roseline

1.   10:00 AM LUG-00-LD-MA-
0007-2025

Miscellaneous
Application

ST KALORI
LWANGA
CATHOLIC
CHURCH

NAKYESERO
BETTY EXECUTION  OF JUDGMENT For Mention

Chief
Magistrates
Chambers

2.   11:00 AM LUG-00-LD-TA-
0030-2025

Taxation
Application KARURU PETER BAKUZA

NICODEMUS Hearing
Chief
Magistrates
Chambers

3.   11:00 AM LUG-00-CV-TA-
0027-2025

Taxation
Application

NALWANGA
SARAH
NALONGO

LUUTU JIBU taxation of bill of cost Hearing
Chief
Magistrates
Chambers

Senior Principal Magistrate
Grade I Nsobya Ronald Kamya

1.   10:00 AM LUG-00-LD-CS-
0008-2025 Civil Suit Nyamunsi Yakobo Yoweri Ndizeye

A declaration that the plaintiff is the
rightful owner of the kibanja/land
18,000,000/= Claim Type: Trespass

Hearing
Magistrate
Grade I
Chambers -1

WEDNESDAY, 28-JAN-2026

Chief Magistrate Nsenge
Roseline

1.   09:00 AM LUG-00-CR-CO-
0480-2022 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
RUGALAMA
DANIEL Warrant of Arrest

Chief
Magistrates
Chambers

2.   09:00 AM LUG-00-CR-CO-
0034-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
KIRUGALA
BENARD Hearing

Chief
Magistrates
Chambers
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3.   09:00 AM LUG-00-CR-CO-
0076-2024 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
Lutaaya Daniel &
2 others Hearing

Chief
Magistrates
Chambers

4.   09:00 AM LUG-00-CR-CO-
0340-2022 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
KAJURA
RONALD Hearing

Chief
Magistrates
Chambers

5.   09:00 AM LUG-00-CR-CO-
0050-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution

OLWATA
PATRICK,
MWESIGWA
JOSEPH
&MUGAMBE
BAZILIO

Hearing
Chief
Magistrates
Chambers

6.   09:00 AM LUG-00-CR-JO-
0008-2025

Juvenile Offence
(Non-Capital)

Director of Public
Prosecution

A.1 MPOMWA
DICKSON
GALIWONGO &
A.2 QUEEN
LAVIUS DUNGI

Hearing
Chief
Magistrates
Chambers

7.   09:00 AM LUG-00-CR-CO-
0119-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution Nyanzi Shafic Hearing
Chief
Magistrates
Chambers

8.   09:00 AM LUG-00-CR-CO-
0212-2024 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
Wafula Simon
Abdalah Hearing

Chief
Magistrates
Chambers

9.   09:00 AM LUG-00-CR-TO-
0011-2025 Traffic Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
KISANAFU
PETER Causing death through reckless driving Hearing

Chief
Magistrates
Chambers

10.   09:00 AM LUG-00-CR-CO-
0119-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution Nyanzi Shafic Hearing
Chief
Magistrates
Chambers

Chief Magistrate Mushebebe
Moses Nabende

1.   09:00 AM LUG-00-CR-CM-
0003-2025

Criminal
Miscellaneous
Application

Ntanda Ismael
Shaban

Director of Public
Prosecution Hearing

Chief
Magistrates
Chambers
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2.   09:00 AM LUG-00-CR-CO-
0120-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
Mugaya
Emmanuel Hearing

Chief
Magistrates
Chambers

3.   09:00 AM LUG-00-CR-CO-
0036-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution BOSSA JULIUS Hearing
Chief
Magistrates
Chambers

4.   09:00 AM LUG-00-CR-CO-
0160-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution

A1. NSUBUGA
GODFREY, A2.
LUKOMA
MUHAMAD

Hearing
Chief
Magistrates
Chambers

5.   09:00 AM LUG-00-CR-A-
0014-2025 Capital Offence Director of Public

Prosecution

A1 GASHODO
NICHOLAS AND
A2 NGOBI
SAMUEL

For Mention
Chief
Magistrates
Chambers

Magistrate Grade I
Nakhumitsa Joan Napokoli

1.   09:00 AM LUG-00-CR-CO-
0222-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
CHEBET
HASIFA

ASSAULT ACCASIONING ACTUAL
BODILY HARM

Hearing -
prosecution case

Magistrate
Grade I
Chambers -2

2.   09:00 AM LUG-00-CR-A-
0031-2025 Capital Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
KIMENYA
WETAAKA

PERFORMED SEXUAL ACT WITH
NABIGOMBI SHANITA A GIRL AGED
3 YEARS

For Mention
Magistrate
Grade I
Chambers -2

3.   09:00 AM LUG-00-CR-CO-
0164-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
TULYATUNGA
THOMAS

Hearing -
prosecution case

Magistrate
Grade I
Chambers -2

4.   10:00 AM LUG-00-CR-CO-
0003-2026 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution

KATO
KATEREGA
MICHEAL

OBTAINING MONEY BY FALSE
PRETENCE

Hearing Bail
application

Magistrate
Grade I
Chambers -2

5.   10:00 AM LUG-00-CR-A-
0027-2024 Capital Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
NYANZI
VICENT Committal hearing

Magistrate
Grade I
Chambers -2
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6.   10:00 AM LUG-00-CR-A-
0005-2025 Capital Offence Director of Public

Prosecution nanangwe mary Committal hearing
Magistrate
Grade I
Chambers -2

THURSDAY, 29-JAN-2026

Senior Principal Magistrate
Grade I Nsobya Ronald Kamya

1.   09:00 AM LUG-00-FD-FC-
0008-2025 Family Cause SUNNY MASIH NANTUBO

JEMIMAH CUSTODY  Claim Type: custody Ruling
Magistrate
Grade I
Chambers -1

2.   09:00 AM LUG-00-FD-AC-
0036-2025

Administration
Cause Ssentamu Steven Late Nambi Perusi

Nora
Applicant be granted more time within
which to file inventory Hearing

Magistrate
Grade I
Chambers -1

3.   09:00 AM LUG-00-LD-TA-
0028-2025

Taxation
Application

MAYENGO
AHMED ABBAS TAXATION Taxation Hearing

Magistrate
Grade I
Chambers -1

4.   10:00 AM LUG-00-LD-MA-
0038-2025

Miscellaneous
Application Bagawe Katende SUUNA

STEPHEN
Orders and experte judgment be set aside,
execution be stayed, costs Hearing

Magistrate
Grade I
Chambers -1

5.   10:30 AM LUG-00-LD-MA-
0046-2025

Miscellaneous
Application

NAKIBONEKA
AISHA &11
OTHERS

ZZIWA
ALOYSIOUS
JOHN

Hearing
Magistrate
Grade I
Chambers -1

FRIDAY, 30-JAN-2026

Chief Magistrate Nsenge
Roseline
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1.   11:00 AM LUG-00-LD-MA-
0033-2025

Miscellaneous
Application

BATWERINDE
RONALD

KAYONGO
SHADRACH,KA
YONGO
MICHEAL
,KAWUMA
GRANT
,NALWANGA
MARGARET,MU
TUMBA
SAMUEL AND
NAKAKAWA
SARAH

TEMPORARY INJUNCTION Ruling
Chief
Magistrates
Chambers

2.   11:00 AM LUG-00-LD-CS-
0044-2023 Civil Suit Sugar Corporation

of Uganda (Ltd)
KIGGUNDU
JIMMY

40,000,000
a) A declaration that the defendant is a
trespasser on the suit land in Kyaggwe
freehold

Judgment
Chief
Magistrates
Chambers

3.   11:00 AM LUG-00-LD-CS-
0077-2019 Civil Suit Nakalembe

Esereda Kanabi Bilali A declaration of ownership 30,000,000
Claim Type: Trespass Judgment

Chief
Magistrates
Chambers

4.   11:00 AM LUG-00-CV-CS-
0001-2024 Civil Suit Kagoya Sarah

Sugar Corporation
Uganda limited
(Scoul)

A declaration that the accident leading to
damage of the plaintiff's house was solely
caused by the  Claim Type: Negligence
Traffic Accident

Judgment
Chief
Magistrates
Chambers

5.   11:00 AM LUG-00-LD-MA-
0030-2025

Miscellaneous
Application

KAJUMBA
JERRY [SUING
AS A
BENEFICIARY
TO THE ESTATE
OF THE LATE
KUBITO
YUSUF]

BAGANZI FRED,
NSUBUGA
KIZZA
KEMEMUKO,N
YANGEZI
VENESITY AND
SHEIK HUSSINE
MUTAKA

AN ORDER OF TEMPORARY
INJUNCTION DOTH ISSUE
RESTRAINING THE RESPONDENTS
AND THEIR AGENTS

Ruling
Chief
Magistrates
Chambers
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